
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM ISSION 

In Re: Initiation of show cause ) DOCKET N0 . 9J0390- TP 
proceedings against BEL AIRE ) ORDER NO. PSC-9 3-1384-FOF-TF 
MOTEL for violation of Sec~ion ) ISSUED : )/22/93 
361\ . 3376(6), F . S . , and Rule 25- ) 
4.043, F.A . C . , Timely Response ) 
to S t aff Inquiries . ) ________________________________ ) 

The (allowing Commissioners participated in the disposi ticn of 
this rr.atter : 

J . TERRY DEASON, Chairman 
SUSAN F . CLARK 

JULIA L . JOHN SOt: 
LUIS J . LAUREDO 

ORDER T9_ SIIQW CAUSE_ WilY l~.QC/\L :il·:l\V I o: 
SHOULD NOT BE DISCONTINUED 

BY THE COMMISSION : 

On November 25 , 199~, the Department ot Business Regulat.ton 
inspected the Bel Aire Motel (the Motel) at 612 Hinsc .. Avenue, 
Haines City, Flor1da . The inspector discovered that the Motel ~as 
blocking access to locally available interexchange carriers in 
apparent violation of Section 364 . 3376 (6) , Florida Statutes . The 
Motel was notified of the apparent violati on~ on January 29, 1993 , 
<.lnd again by certified mail on February 17, 1993 . Both letters 
requested corrective action and a written response confirming such 
action . No written response has been received. On February 2~, 

1993 ~nd March 17, 1993, our staff contacted the Motel by telephone 
and left messages for the mar1 .yer. On April 6, 1993, an o n s1te 
1nspcction was dttempted, however staft was unable to tind anyor.2 
to admit them . 

On June 9, 1993, we issued Order No . PSC- 93 - 0866-FOF-TP 
requiring the Motel to show cause why it should not be fined tor 
violation of Section 364.3376(6), Florida Statutes . A response was 
due by June 29, 1993 . To date, nc res~onse has been filed . ~nd a 
fine has been imposed by a separate Order. 

Subsection 364. 3376, Florid 1 Statutes, provides 1n pdr ': 

Upon the failure or the responsible party to correct a 
violation within a mandatory time limit established by 
the commission or upon a proven pattern of intentional 
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blocking the commission shall order the discontinuance of 
the call aggregator' s telephone service or revoke the 
operator service oroviders certificate, as applicable. 

Given the Mote~ ' s failure to respond t o Order No . PSC-9 3- 0866 -
FOF-TP we find it appropriate to require the Motel to show cause in 
writing why its a loca 1 exchange. We find that the Mot.el' s 
repeated failures t o respond represents sufficient intent to 
justify this action. 

BaseJ on the foregoing, it lS 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commiss i on that the Bel 
Aire Motel at 612 Hinson Avenue, Haines City, Florida shall s how 
cause in writing why its locu 1 exchange service should not be 
discontinued for violation of the requirements set rorth in 
Subsection 364 . 3376(6) , Florida Statutes. It is further 

ORDERED that any response to this Order shall be filed 
pursuant to the requirements set forth below. It is further 

ORDERED that failure to respond to this Order shall constitute 
a default and waiver of the right to a hearing. It is further 

ORDERED th~t this dockLt sh~ll remain o pen pen~ing reso lution 
of the show cause process and collection oi the previously imposed 
fine . 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this ~2nd 
day uf Se.Qtf'!!!ber, _1991 . 

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

by:~~~~ 
Chief,~au of~ds 

(S EAL ) 

JKA 
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NOTI CE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICEAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 
120 . 59(4) , Florida Statutes , t o notify parties or any 
adml n istrative hearing or judicial rrview of Commiss i o n orders t hrlt 
is ava1l~ble under Sections 120 . 57 or 120.68, florida Stiltutes, as 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply . This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial r eview will be granted or resu lt in the relief 
sought . 

This order is preliminary , procedural or intermediate 1n 
natur e . Any person whose substan t ial interests are affected by the 
action proposed by th is order may file a petition for a formal 
proceeding, as provided by Rule 25-22.037(1), Florida 
Administrative Code, in the focm provided by Rule 25-22 . 0lfi(7) (il) 

and (f), Florida Administrative Code . This petition must be 
received by the Direct or, Division of Records and Reporting, at his 
office at 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399 - 0870, 
by the close of business on October 12 , 1993. 

Failure to respond wi th i n the time set forth above shall 
constitute an admission of all facts and a waive r of the right to 
a hearing pursuant to Rule 25 - 22 . 037(3) , F lorida Administrative 
Code, and a default pursuant t o Rule 25 - 22 . 037(4), Florida 
Administrat ive Code. Such default shall be effective on the d~y 
suLsequent to the above date . 

If an adversely affected person fails to respond to this order 
within the time prescribed above, that party may r~quest judicial 
review by the Florida Supreme Court in the c.1sr of any elc:t.:tric, 
y~s or telephone u tility or by the First District Court o[ Appeal 
i n the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of 
appeal with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting , and 
fili ng a copy of the notice of appeul and the filing fee with the 
appropria te court . Thi s filing must be compl eted wi t h in thirty 
(30) days of the effective date ot this o rder, pursuant: to Rult! 
9.110, Flor ida Rules of Appel ~ate Procedure . 
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